RESOLUTION NO. R-3196

A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING MAXIMILIAN MASSI FOR TWENTY YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi was hired as the Village Engineer in June 2004; and
WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi is an integral part of the Homewood Public Works Department; and
WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi has planned, engineered, organized, and executed many Village projects and initiatives; and
WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi has consistently upgraded his training and education; and
WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi is fair and courteous in communicating with Homewood residents when responding to requests; and
WHEREAS,	Maximilian Massi is recognized through his commitment to quality and leadership as a public works professional.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois that:

MAXIMILIAN MASSI

be honored and commended for his twenty years of dedication and commitment to the Village of Homewood.

This Resolution passed this 27th day of August 2024.

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk